

VHCode	ProductName	WeightNET	Symbol
1010653	Simply Cornish Chunky Chocolate & Clotted Cream Shortbread	200	g

Ingredients
WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Unsalted Butter (MILK), Sugar, Clotted Cream (5%)(MILK), Dark Chocolate (4%)(Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), MILK Chocolate (4%)(Sugar, MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Salt.

Energy(kcal)	Fat(g)	Saturates(g)	Carbohydrates(g)	Sugars(g)	Protein(g)	Salt(g)	Fibre(g)	ABV
522	28.1	17.5	59.8	22.2	6.9	0.7	0	0

Allergen: Celery & Products Thereof	Allergen: Cereals Containing Gluten Namely Wheat	Allergen: Crustaceans & Products Thereof	Allergen: Egg & Products Thereof	Allergen: Fish & Products Thereof
FALSE	TRUE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE
Allergen: Lupin & Products Thereof	Allergen: Milk & Products Thereof	Allergen: Molluscs & Products Thereof	Allergen: Mustard & Products Thereof	Allergen: Nuts
FALSE	TRUE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE
Allergen: Peanuts & Products Thereof	Allergen: Sesame Seeds & Products Thereof	Allergen: Soybeans & Products Thereof	Allergen: Sulphur Dioxide & Or Sulphites	
FALSE	FALSE	TRUE	FALSE	

Vegetarian	Vegan	AlcoholFree	ArtificialFree
TRUE	FALSE	TRUE	TRUE

Code	Product Name	NET Weight	Symbol
006915	Radfords Handmade West Country Chocolate & Caramel Fudge Bag	113	g

Ingredients

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed Milk, Palm Oil, Chocolate (4%) {Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring}, Clotted Cream (Milk) (2%), Butter (Milk).

For allergens, please refer to the allergen table below. For suitability, please refer to the 'suitable for' table below.

Energy(kcal)	Fat(g)	Saturates(g)	Carbohydrates(g)	Sugars(g)	Protein(g)	Salt(g)	Fibre(g)	ABV
452	14	7.1	81	68.8	1	0	0.4	0

Allergens

Celery & Products Thereof	Cereals Containing Gluten Namely Wheat	Crustaceans & Products Thereof	Egg & Products Thereof	Fish & Products Thereof
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE
Lupin & Products Thereof	Milk & Products Thereof	Molluscs & Products Thereof	Mustard & Products Thereof	Nuts
FALSE	TRUE	FALSE	FALSE	TRUE
Peanuts & Products Thereof	Sesame Seeds & Products Thereof	Soyabeans & Products Thereof	Sulphur Dioxide & Or Sulphites	
TRUE	FALSE	TRUE	FALSE	

Suitable For

Vegetarian	Vegan	Alcohol Free	Artificial Free
TRUE	FALSE	TRUE	TRUE

VHCode	ProductName	WeightNET	Symbol
008523	Ooh! Chocolata Very Honeycomb Milk Chocolate Bar	50	g

Ingredients
Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, honeycomb (8%) (sugar, glucose syrup, raising agent, rice flour), cocoa mass, whey powder, emulsifer (soya lecithin)

Energy(kcal)	Fat(g)	Saturates(g)	Carbohydrates(g)	Sugars(g)	Protein(g)	Salt(g)	Fibre(g)	ABV
2364	36.2	22.9	53.9	53.1	5.9	1.5	0	0

Allergen: Celery & Products Thereof	Allergen: Cereals Containing Gluten Namely Wheat	Allergen: Crustaceans & Products Thereof	Allergen: Egg & Products Thereof	Allergen: Fish & Products Thereof
FALSE	TRUE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE
Allergen: Lupin & Products Thereof	Allergen: Milk & Products Thereof	Allergen: Molluscs & Products Thereof	Allergen: Mustard & Products Thereof	Allergen: Nuts
FALSE	TRUE	FALSE	FALSE	TRUE
Allergen: Peanuts & Products Thereof	Allergen: Sesame Seeds & Products Thereof	Allergen: Soybeans & Products Thereof	Allergen: Sulphur Dioxide & Or Sulphites	
TRUE	FALSE	TRUE	FALSE	

Vegetarian	Vegan	Alcohol Free	Artificial Free
TRUE	FALSE	TRUE	TRUE

VHCode	ProductName	WeightNET	Symbol
003256	Cocoa Loco Organic Milk Hot Chocolate Spoon	30	g

Ingredients
Milk Chocolate containing 37% cocoa solids minimum & milk solids 21% minimum (sugar,cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, vanilla powder)

Energy(kcal)	Fat(g)	Saturates(g)	Carbohydrates(g)	Sugars(g)	Protein(g)	Salt(g)	Fibre(g)	ABV
573	38.1	23.2	50	49.1	6.7	0.2	0	0

Allergen: Celery & Products Thereof	Allergen: Cereals Containing Gluten Namely Wheat	Allergen: Crustaceans & Products Thereof	Allergen: Egg & Products Thereof	Allergen: Fish & Products Thereof
FALSE	TRUE	FALSE	TRUE	FALSE
Allergen: Lupin & Products Thereof	Allergen: Milk & Products Thereof	Allergen: Molluscs & Products Thereof	Allergen: Mustard & Products Thereof	Allergen: Nuts
FALSE	TRUE	FALSE	FALSE	TRUE
Allergen: Peanuts & Products Thereof	Allergen: Sesame Seeds & Products Thereof	Allergen: Soybeans & Products Thereof	Allergen: Sulphur Dioxide & Or Sulphites	
FALSE	TRUE	TRUE	FALSE	

Vegetarian	Vegan	Alcohol Free	Artificial Free
TRUE	FALSE	TRUE	TRUE

VHCode	ProductName	WeightNET	Symbol
006568	Vital Chocolate Nougat Bar	100	g

Ingredients
Peeled almonds, dark chocolate 30% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa, soy lecithin. Contains min.70% cocoa solids), sugar, glucose syrup, honey, egg white, wafer paper (natural potato starch, olive oil). Contains nuts, egg and soy.

Energy(kcal) per 100g	Fat(g) per 100g	Saturates(g) per 100g	Carbohydrates(g) per 100g	Sugars(g) per 100g	Protein(g) per 100g	Salt(g) per 100g	Fibre(g) per 100g	ABV
2,020	22.50	3.1	62.80	49.20	7.4	0.1	4.7	0.0

Allergen: Celery & Products Thereof	Allergen: Cereals Containing Gluten Namely Wheat	Allergen: Crustaceans & Products Thereof	Allergen: Egg & Products Thereof	Allergen: Fish & Products Thereof
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	TRUE	FALSE
Allergen: Lupin & Products Thereof	Allergen: Milk & Products Thereof	Allergen: Molluscs & Products Thereof	Allergen: Mustard & Products Thereof	Allergen: Nuts
FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE	TRUE
Allergen: Peanuts & Products Thereof	Allergen: Sesame Seeds & Products Thereof	Allergen: Soybeans & Products Thereof	Allergen: Sulphur Dioxide & Or Sulphites	
TRUE	FALSE	TRUE	FALSE	

Vegetarian	Vegan	AlcoholFree	ArtificialFree
TRUE	FALSE	TRUE	TRUE

VHCode	ProductName	WeightNET	Symbol
1014132	Gold Crown Mini Chocolate Cake with Milk & White Chocolate Chips	90	g

Ingredients
Sugar (17%), Liquid whole Egg, Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Natural Flavour), Wheat Flour, Glucose Syrup (from Wheat) (contains Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide), Chocolate Chips (8%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Beans, Acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), White Chocolate (3%)(Sugar, Cocoa butter, Fully Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Whey Powder (Milk), Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Flavouring), Water, Caramel icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Water, Unsalted Butter (Milk), Golden Syrup, Palm oil, Salt, Emulsifiers: Rapeseed Lecithin, E473, Flavouring: Natural), Milk Chocolate (1%) (Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (Milk), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithins, Flavouring), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Baking powder.

Energy(kcal) per 100g	Fat(g) per 100g	Saturates(g) per 100g	Carbohydrates(g) per 100g	Sugars(g) per 100g	Protein (g) per 100g	Salt(g) per 100g	Fibre(g) per 100g	ABV
367.2	18.18	10.71	49.05	32.31	5.31	0.486	0	0

Allergen: Celery & Products Thereof	Allergen: Cereals Containing Gluten Namely Wheat	Allergen: Crustaceans & Products Thereof	Allergen: Egg & Products Thereof	Allergen: Fish & Products Thereof
FALSE	TRUE	FALSE	TRUE	FALSE
Allergen: Lupin & Products Thereof	Allergen: Milk & Products Thereof	Allergen: Molluscs & Products Thereof	Allergen: Mustard & Products Thereof	Allergen: Nuts
FALSE	TRUE	FALSE	FALSE	FALSE
Allergen: Peanuts & Products Thereof	Allergen: Sesame Seeds & Products Thereof	Allergen: Soybeans & Products Thereof	Allergen: Sulphur Dioxide & Or Sulphites	
FALSE	FALSE	TRUE	TRUE	

Vegetarian	Vegan	Alcohol Free	Artificial Free
TRUE	FALSE	TRUE	FALSE